

Order No . 38 dated 28.06.2023

Today is fixed for further cross examination of pw-1.

Both sides are present.

Ld PO is busy in other judicial work accordingly the matter is adjourned for the day.

Let a date be fixed for further cross examination of pw-1.

Fix 16.08.2023 for further examination of chief of pw-1.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)