

Present : None.

File fixed for 29.03.2024 and 30.03.2024 has been taken up today i.e. on 28.03.2024 as 29.03.2024 (being holiday) and 30.03.2024 the undersigned on casual leave. Let, matter stands adjourned for **9.09.2024** for purpose already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly. CIS be updated accordingly.

Date of Order: 28.03.2024

(Mansi Gaur)
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)/JMFC
Gurugram/UID No. HR-0446